Income. Therefore a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect the reported profit.

The Authority’s policy is to manage its investment portfolio through
diversification and variation in maturity dates with the objective of achieving
optimum returns whilst managing interest rate risk to avoid uncertainty and
volatility in the market place.

Executive Summary
Performance Management
Framework PPA Performance Significant Issues Impacting Agency

Disclosures and
Legal Compliance

93 Pilbara Ports Authority  //  Annual Report 2016

Disclosures and
Legal Compliance

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

20. Financial instruments (continued)
Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis (continued)
The Authority constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this
analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions and
alternative financing structures.

At the reporting date, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table
below, with all other variables held constant, the effect would be as follows:

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

CARRYING
AMOUNT

$’000

-1%
CHANGE
PROFIT
$’000

+1%
CHANGE
PROFIT
$’000

2015/16 Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 282,621 (2,826) 2,826

2014/15 Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 225,367 (2,254) 2,254

Categories of Financial Instruments
Set out below are the carrying amounts of the Authority’s financial
instruments. The carrying amounts of the financial instruments represent their
fair values unless otherwise disclosed.

NOTE
2016

$’000
2015

$’000

Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 7 282,621 225,367
Trade Receivables 8 44,969 54,286
Other Receivables(i) 9 12,137 53,315

Total financial assets 339,727 332,968

(i) Excludes prepayments.

Financial liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities 16 199,947 222,336
Trade Payables 14 6,090 5,991
Other Payables(i) 15(a) 11,433 11,276

Total financial liabilities 217,470 239,603

(i) Excludes rent received in advance.

Executive Summary
Performance Management
Framework PPA Performance Significant Issues Impacting Agency

94 Pilbara Ports Authority  //  Annual Report 2016

Disclosures and
Legal Compliance

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Composition and Liquidity Analysis
The risk implied from the values shown in the table below reflects the cash
outflows only. Leasing obligations, trade payables and other financial liabilities
mainly originate from the financing of assets used in the ongoing operations
such as property, plant and equipment and investments in working capital